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z&chR?\;o Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Additional Surface Water Monitoring Locations Required Letter, Grassy Valley, M1980-
244

Joshua Adams <Joshua.Adams@newmont.com> Mon, Mar 18, 2024 at 4:10 PM
To: "Lennberg - DNR, Patrick" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, Norma Townley <Norma.Townley2@newmont.com>, Katie Blake
<Katie.Blake@newmont.com>, Johnna Gonzalez <Johnna.Gonzalez@newmont.com>, Antonio Matarrese
<Antonio.Matarrese@newmont.com>

Cc: Elliott Russell - DNR <elliott.russell@state.co.us>, Amy Eschberger - DNR <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>, Nikie Gagnon -
DNR <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us>, Hunter Ridley - DNR <hunter.ridley@state.co.us>, "West - DNR, Lucas"
<lucas.west@state.co.us>

Patrick,

As you may know, CC&V received a substantial amount of snow over the weekend. Prior to the most recent
storm, it is estimated that the Grassy Valley surface water monitoring locations were buried in 2.5’ of snow. Per
the Community Collaborative Rain, Hail and Snow Network (see below screenshots) this most recent storm
brought another 36.5” of snow. CC&V estimates that snow depth within Grassy Valley is more than 5’ (from the
reported snow totals and visual estimation) and attempting to monitor surface water locations poses a safety
hazard for Newmont personnel. CC&V is diligently working to re-establish safe access to all monitoring locations
and will continually monitor the conditions in Grassy Valley. CC&V will update DRMS when the surface water
monitoring locations are once again accessible for inspection. Please let me know if you have additional
questions. Thank you!
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“Because every drop counts”
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Station Report Summary
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